

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail:cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Memo. No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/...9668...

Dated- 29/11/23

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

In reference to Memo No CMOH (N24Pgs)/9124 dt. 07/11/2023 & Memo No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/9434 dt 21-11-23 regarding quotation for supply of Urine Output Measuring Pot (Unisex) 1000 ml., due to unavoidable circumstances, date of opening of quotation has been changed **on 01-12-23 at 4.00 P.M.** Sample will be verified on the same day at the opening of the quotation. Bidders are requested to remain present with sample at the time of opening of quotation.

Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary, DH & FWS, North 24 Parganas

Memo. No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/...../ 1 (10)

Dated-

Copy forwarded for information and with a request to arrange to display the 'Quotation Notice' on their notice board to:-

- 1. ADM (Health), North 24 parganas,
- 2. SwasthyaKarmadhyakshya, North 24 Pgs.,
- 3. The I.T. cell, SwasthyaBhawan, with a request to publish the Notice in the Departmental website.
- 4. Dy. CMOH-I/Dy. CMOH-II/Dy. CMOH-III/Dy. CMOH-IV/DMCHO/DTO/ADNO
- 5. Notice Board, C.M.O.H. Office, North 24 Pgs. with a request to remain present on 01-12-23 at 4.00 P.M. for opening of quotation.
- N.I.C., North 24 Pgs. with a request to upload the Notice in the website of the District.
 District Statistical Management 2014.
- 7. District Statistical Manager, DPMU, North 24 Pgs., with a request to upload the 'Notice' in the portal https://north24pargnashealth.org.

8. Guard File.

Accounts Officer
O/o- Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24 Parganas